SOLUTIONS FOR CATYV & ISP

E2000/APC - LC/PC -9/125 DX G657A1 — opticky
patchcord

1. Fiber optic

2. Semi-tight Buffer

3. Aramid Yarns

4. Outer jacket LSOH

5. Outer diameter —1,8mm

E2000 APC connector

Official distributor E2000

Fiber type: Singlemode(SM)
Connector type(A): E2000 APC Grade B
Protection class: IP 20

& Polishing Angle: 8°
,p’, Ferule material: ceramic
P Ferule diameter - 2,5mm
\/» Average IL =< 0,15dB
RL >= 75 dB*

* - in 80-90% of production
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LC UPC connector

Fiber type: Singlemode(SM)
Connector type(A): LC UPC Grade B
Protection class: IP 20

Polishing Angle: 0°

Ferule material: ceramic

Ferule diameter - 1,25mm ‘ -
Average IL =< 0,15 dB
RL >= 48 dB -

Single Mode G657.A1

Characteristics | Conditions Specified values | Units
Optic;IE haracteristics
1310nm <035 [dB/kim]
1383nm(after H-aging) <035 [dB/km]
Attenuation 1460nm <025 [dB/kim]
1550nm <021 [dB/km]
1625nm <023 [dB/km]
Attenuation vs. Wavelength 1285-1330nm <0.03 [dB/km]
Max. adifference 1525-1575nm <0.02 [dB/km]
‘ 1285-1340rm 235<35 ' [ps/(nm?-km]
Dispersion Coefficient [ 1550nm <18 [ps/(nm?- km]
| 1625nm <122 ' Ips/(nm?- km]
Zero Dispersion Wavelength [ - 1300-1324 . [nm]
Zero Dispersion Slope [ - =0.092 [ps/(nm?2-km]
Typical Value [ : i 0.036 ' [ps/{nm2- km]
PMD ' " ' =
Maximum individual Fibre [ - <0.1 [ps/«km]
Link Design Value (M=20, Q=0.01%) ' = <0.06 ' [ps/Rm]
Typical Value [ 5 0.04 [ps/ykm]
Cable Cutoff Wavelength (2_.) = <1260 [nm]
) ' 1310nm 6492 [um]
ModeField Diameter (MFD) 15500 93103 Bl
1310nm 1466 ' =
Effective Group Index of Refraction (N__)
1550nm 1467 -
1310nm <0.05 [dB]
Point Discontinuities
1550nm =0.05 [dB]
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Geometrical Characteristics
Cladding Diamete
Cladding Non-Cuculartty
Couting Dismete
Conting Chadding Concentricity Error
Couting Non Circularity
Lore-Claddirg Concentnoty Lror
Curliradiue)

Pelavecy Length
Environmental Characleristics
Temperature Dependonce Inducod Atorstion ot
Tempamture-Humidity Cydling Induced Attenuation at
Yeatersoak Dependence Induond Atternad ion ot
Jamp Heat Dependence Induced Attenuation s
Dy Moot Aging at
Mechanical Specifications

Proof Test

Macr-bend Induced Loss
10 Tuans Arcund a Masschod of 25 men Dlonetor
10 Tums Around s Mandrel of 15 mm Diamster
1 Tomn Acound o Mandret of 10 mem Ddameter

1 Tusn Around & Mandrol of L Omam Examater
Coating Strip Force

Dymamic: Fatigue Pammetes (N)

Standardy:
- |[EC Standard

1504207
<07

235245

<120
<60
05
24
210504
1310nm, 1550nm & 16250m
S0°Clo+85°C <0.05
10°C 10 «85°C, 85% FiH I <0.06
230, lor 0 days I w005
RSC and A%9% RH, for 30 days <000
85°C A <0.05
290
»10
2100
15%0nm S
162500 '
15500 ' <0.60
1625am ' €11
typacal avurage forc I 15
el foro >131<4893
b

- Telcordia GR-326-CORE

- RoHS compliant
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